

May 31,2020 Hosted by the Johnson County 4-H Livestock Club

Registration due May 15, 2020 Gardner, KS- Johnson County Fairgrounds

30 minutes after the Swine Show Swine show starts at 10:00am

Class Awards Given

Sponsored by Johnson County 4-H Livestock Club c/o Denise King 32415 W.95th St De Soto, Kansas 66018 <u>kingflock@aol.com</u>



K-State Research and Extension is committed to making its services, activities, and programs accessible to all participants. Reasonable accommodations for persons with disabilities may be requested by contacting Johnson County 4-H and Youth Development Extension Agent at 913.715.7000. Notify staff of accommodation needs as early as possible. Kansas State University Agricultural Experiment Station and Cooperative Extension Service

Kansas State University Agricultural Experiment Station and Cooperative Extension Set K-State Research and Extension is an equal opportunity provider and employer.

General Rules:

- 1. Entry fee is \$15.00 per class. Entry fee is to defray expenses of show. No refunds.
- 2. All entries received after May 15,2020, will be considered late entries and will be \$30.00 per head. Cash only accepted for late entries.
- 3. All entries are due May 15, 2020, to Denise King, 32415 W.95th St, De Soto, Kansas 66018. Make checks payable to Johnson County 4-H Livestock Club.
- 4. Criteria for judging will be based on: health and condition of animal, the exhibitor's knowledge about the animal (i.e. Breed, age, feeding practices) Exhibitors will have a short interview with the judge about knowledge learned in this project. After the conclusion of the swine show exhibitors and their animals will show in livestock arena.
 *All exhibitors must meet in the fair office at 12:00 noon for a short interview with judge.
- 5. The judge's decision will be final. Class awards will be given. Show will start at 1:00pm or 30 minutes after the conclusion of the swine show.
- 6. Cattle must be manageable, haltered and on lead ropes to be eligible to show.
- 7. No straw or other bedding material will be used, as animals will be stalled on sand bedding provided by the Johnson County Fair Association. All stalls will be cleaned by the exhibitor before leaving the fairgrounds.
- 8. No mistreatment of animals will be tolerated by the show committee or the Johnson County Extension Program.
- 9. No animals or people will be allowed overnight on the Johnson County Fairgrounds.
- 10. No dogs will be allowed on the Johnson County Fairgrounds.
- 11. A concession stand will be provided on show day.
- 12. This show is a "No Fit" show, using the same rule as the State Fair and KJLS "No Fit" is defined as using no adhesive, glue, and paint or powder products.

13.Show is open to all bona fide 4-H and FFA members who are 7-12 years of age before 1/1/20.

- 14. 4-Her's age 7-9 are not allowed to fit their animals (balls, tails, trim, use polishes, spray etc.)
- 15. 4-Hers age 10-12 are encouraged to use safe and recommended showmanship and fitting Practiced.
- 16.Tagging of bucket calf may be done Friday May 29, 2020 from 5:00pm to 7:30pm, or Sunday morning 7:00- 9:00. Official 4-H tags are \$3.00

Johnson County 4-H Spring Bucket Calf Show May 31,2020

1:00pm or 30 minutes after the swine show Johnson County Fairgrounds, Gardner, KS

Entry Form and Fees Due May 15,2020

One exhibitor per entry form.Mail Check and Entry to:Make Checks Payable to:

Denise King 32415 W. 95 th St	Johnson County 4-H Livestock Club
De Soto Kansas 66018	Entry Fee: \$15/head by May 15, 2020 \$30/head after May 15, 2020
Name	Age
Address	email

4-H Club

		Check one:
Class 1	Bucket calf 7-9 years of age	
Class 2	Bucket calf 10-12 years of age	

T-shirt size: Youth _____S ____ M____L

Adult _____S____M___L___XL___XXL